Rate Increase effective September 1, 2009

Due to Milwaukee Water Works Simplified Rate Case Rate Increase
PWAC- Purchased Water Adjustment Clause

Volumetric Charge for Water Used:

First 100 ccf’s
Next 4,900 ccf’s
Next 5,000 ccf’s

Over 10,000 ccf’s

New
Rate

$1.75 per ccf
$1.62 per ccf
$1.57 per ccf

$1.15 per ccf

Old
Rate

$1.73
$1.60
$1.55

$1.48

Note: 1 ccf (“ccf = hundred cubic feet”) is approximately 748 gallons.

New
Quarterly Service Charge Rate
(Based on Meter Size)
5/8 or % inch $32.36
1-inch $46.20
1-1/4 inch $64.45
1-1/2 inch $77.83
2-inch $116.74
3-inch $188.33
4-inch $252.57
6-inch $371.49

8-inch $444.63

Old
Rate

$31.95
$45.60
$63.60
$76.80
$115.20
$185.70
$249.00
$366.00
$438.00

per ccf
per ccf
per ccf

per ccf




